Moved by Brackett

Seconded by Hagedorn

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1188

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 through 14; in line 15, 2 delete "3" and insert: "2"; in line 16, delete "Sections 1 and 2" and insert: 3 "Section 1"; in line 18, delete "4" and insert: "3"; in line 22, delete "5" 4 and insert: "4"; in line 25, delete "Sections 1 and 2" and insert: "Section 5 1"; in line 28, delete "6" and insert: "5"; also in line 28, delete "Sec-6 tions" and insert: "Section"; in line 29, delete "and 2"; in line 37, delete 7 "7" and insert: "6"; and in line 39, delete "Sections 1 and 2" and insert: 8 "Section 1". 9 On page 3, in line 1, delete "8" and insert: "7"; also in line 1, delete 10

10 On page 3, In line 1, delete "3" and insert: "7"; also in line 1, delete 11 "Sections 1 and 2" and insert: "Section 1"; and in line 4, delete "9" and in-12 sert: "8".

13 On page 5, in line 6, delete "10" and insert: "9".

14 On page 6, in line 8, delete "11" and insert: "10".

15 On page 7, in line 14, delete "12" and insert: "11".

16 On page 8, in line 15, delete "13" and insert: "12".

17 On page 9, in line 13, delete "14" and insert: "13".

18 On page 10, delete lines 8 through 49.

19 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 36; and in line 37, delete "17" and 20 insert: "14".

- 21 On page 16, delete lines 22 through 45.
- 22 Delete pages 17 and 18.

1

30

On page 19, delete lines 1 through 36; and in line 37, delete "19" and insert: "15".

On page 20, delete lines 1 through 5; and in line 6, delete "21" and insert: "16".

On page 21, in line 1, delete "22" and insert: "17"; in line 6, delete "23" and insert: "18"; in line 7, delete "12, 14 and 19" and insert: "9, 13 and 15"; and in line 8, delete "17" and insert: "14".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 3, delete "AND GENERAL"; delete lines 20 through 24,
and insert: "CODE, TO REVISE WHEN A TRANSFER IS MADE; AMENDING SEC-"; delete
lines 27 through 37, and insert: "TRIBUTION TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND;
AMENDING SECTION 17, CHAPTER 341, LAWS OF 2015, TO EXTEND A SUNSET DATE FOR
FIVE ADDITIONAL YEARS; PROVIDING FOR A PERFORMANCE EVAL-".